## IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 04/19/2024 thru 04/19/2024

DATE:	04/19/2024	<b>《1874年》</b> 18 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	
Case # Case Name: Court Room: DATE:	RT-2-2024 XXXX Courtroom 1 <b>04/19/2024</b>	Court Scheduled Time: Judge: Court Reason:	11:00 a.m. Michael A. George Involuntary Termination of Parental Rights
Case # Case Name: Court Room: DATE:	AF-32-2023 XXXX Courtroom 1 <b>04/19/2024</b>	Court Scheduled Time: Judge: Court Reason:	9:00 a.m. Michael A. George Petition for Adoption
Case # Case Name: Court Room: DATE:	OC-156-2022 EVELYN I SMALL Courtroom 4 04/19/2024	Court Scheduled Time: Judge: Court Reason:	8:30 a.m. Shawn C. Wagner Confirmation
Case # Case Name: Court Room:	OC-12-2024 LONNY SCHRADE Courtroom 4	Court Scheduled Time: Judge: Court Reason:	8:30 a.m. Shawn C. Wagner Confirmation

## NOTICE BY ADAMS COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS

Notice is hereby given to all heirs, legatees and other persons concerned that the following account with statements of proposed distribution filed therewith have been filed in the Office of Adams County Clerk of Courts and will presented to the Court of Common Pleas of Adams County-Orphans' Court, Gettysburg, Pennsylvania, for confirmation of accounts entering decrees of distribution on 04/19/2024, 8:30 am.

SMALL	Orphans' Court Action Number - OC-156-2022
	Petition for Adjudication/Statement of Proposed Distribution
	Estate of EVELYN I SMALL, late of Adams County, Pennsylvania
SCHRADE	Orphans' Court Action Number - OC-12-2024
	Petition for Adjudication/Statement of Proposed Distribution
	Estate of LONNY SCHRADE, late of Adams County, Pennsylvania

Kelly A. Lawver Clerk of Courts